6

Abstract7

This study was intended to look into, impact of on the job training on employee?s8

performance in Wellega University of academic staffs. The sample selected for the study was9

one hundred two (102), from the total population of eight hundred ninety seven academic10

staffs on duty in 2010/18 academic year (897) of which (130) male and sixty seven (67) female11

in 2018/10 academic year. This study has revealed that trained employees are more willing to12